AGENDA
CITY OF WAUPUN SPECIAL COUNCIL MEETING

CITY OF Waupun City Hall - 201 E. Main Street, Waupun WI
WAU P U N Tuesday, October 31, 2023 at 4:30 PM

municipal government

VIRTUAL AND TELECONFERENCE ACCESS AVAILABLE
Virtual
Access: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/89746634417?pwd=WVZgeDNQeStURMVtRGNwRFIqSkhTZz09
Teleconference Access: 1 312 626 6799
Meeting ID: 897 4663 4417 Passcode: 995651

CALL TO ORDER
ROLL CALL

CLOSED SESSION

The Waupun Common Council will adjourn in closed session under Section 19.85 (1) (c) (e) of the WI Statutes for
(c) Considering employment, promotion, compensation or performance evaluation data of any public
employee over which the governmental body has jurisdiction or exercises responsibility.

(e) Deliberating or negotiating the purchasing of public properties, the investing of public funds, or
conducting other specified public business, whenever competitive or bargaining reasons require a
closed session.

Negotiating Investing Public Funds in Waupun Industrial Park in TID 9

Developer’s Agreement for Redevelopment of 514 E Main Street, Waupun

Update-Mitchell vs. City of Waupun, et al.

Wage and Schedule Concessions to the 2023-2026 WI Professional Police Association Union Contract for City

of Waupun Police Officers

PWNPE

RECONVENE TO OPEN SESSION (reconvene in open session under Section 19.85(2) of the WI Statutes)

ACTION FROM CLOSED SESSION

There will be a slight recess to allow those attending to be seated - Meeting to resume at 5:00pm
CALL TO ORDER
ROLL CALL

CONSENT AGENDA
5. Future Meetings & Gatherings, License and Permit Applications, Expenses

ORDINANCES-RESOLUTIONS

Ordinance to amend Ch.6.05 entitled Traffic Code- Remove 2 hr. Parking on E. Jefferson Street, Waupun
Ordinance to Remove Fees from the Municipal Code and Create a Fee Schedule

Resolution Adopting Fee Schedule

Resolution Authorizing Application for a Community Development Investment Grant through WEDC - 514 E
Main Street, Waupun

[0 | [N |9

DISCUSSION FOR POSSIBLE FUTURE AGENDA




10. BID Operating Plan and 2024 Assessment Rate
11. Youth Sports Grant Design

ADJOURNMENT

Upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate disabled individuals through appropriate aids and
services. For additional information, contact the City Clerk at 920-324-7915.



Q\) WAUPUN AGENDA SUMMARY SHEET

MEETING DATE: 10/31/2023 TITLE: Future Meetings & Gatherings, License and
Permit Applications, Expenses
AGENDA SECTION: CONSENT AGENDA

PRESENTER: Angela Hull, Clerk

FUTURE MEETINGS

Tuesday, November 14, 2023 Common Council 6:00PM
Tuesday, November 28, 2023 Committee of the Whole 5:30PM
Tuesday, December 12, 2023 Common Council 6:00PM

LICENSE/PERMIT APPLICATIONS
Operator: N/A
Taxi Cab License: Brown Cab Services Inc, Justin Running — 101 Fond Du Lac Street, Waupun

Taxi Cab Driver License: Kristian Donovan, Donna Donovan, William Donovan, Joseph Donovan, Barbara Brautigam, Joseph

Fuchs, Alexandria Kompsi

Temporary Class B: Horicon Marsh Ducks Unlimited Sportsman’s Night Out-220 Grandview Ave, Waupun November 14, 2023

EXPENSES
Attached

RECOMENDED MOTION:
Motion to approve the Consent Agenda. (Roll Call)




CiTY OF WAUPUN

Check Register - Council Check Regisier
Check Issue Dates: 10/23/2023 - 10/30/2023

Page: 1
Oct 26, 2023 12:18PM

Report Criteria:

Report type: Summary

Check Issue Date Check Number Payee Amount
10/30/2023 164 CINTAS CORPORATION NO 2 729.25
10/30/2023 1656 KWIK TRIP STORES 6,472.42
10/30/2023 166 WELLS FARGO PAYMENT REMITT 3,801.55
10/27/2023 167 CREXENDO 456.38
10/27/2023 168 WELLS FARGO PAYMENT REMITT 676.95
10/23/2023 106701 WAUPUN UTILITIES 27,534.15
10/26/2023 106702 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 1,560.37
10/26/2023 106703 ALLIANT ENERGYMWP&L 183.86
10/26/2023 106704 AT&T MOBILITY 278.02
10/26/2023 106705 BALLWEG IMPLEMENT 686.12
1042612023 106706 BEER, MIKE 178.54
10/26/2023 106707 BENTZ AUTOMOTIVE INC 639.90
10/26/2023 106708 BOND TRUST SERVICES CORPORATI 503,806.25
1012672023 106709 BROWN CAB SERVICE INC 11,407.14
10/26/2023 106710 CAPITAL AUTOBODY LLC 509.99
10/26/2023 106711 CAPITAL NEWSPAPERS 362.04
10/26/2023 106712 CENTRAL CABLE CONTRACTORS INC 512.50
10/26/2023 106713 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 1,026.43
10/26/2023 106714 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 269.80
10/26/2023 106715 CiTY OF BEAVER DAM 860.00
10/26/2023 106716 SSM HEALTH LABORATORIES 160.00
10/26/2023 106717 FERGUSON WATERWORKS #1476 1,372.90
10/26/2023 106718 DLTechCO 179.97
10/26/2023 106719 DODGE COUNTY TREASURER (LICEN 205.00
10/26/2023 106720 DUMKE, GRAHAM 113.91
10/26/2023 106721 GAPPA SECURITY SOLUTIONS LLC 565.00
10/26/2023 106722 GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL PRODUCT 2,349.83
10/26/2023 106723 GOODYEAR COMMERCIAL TIRE & SE 687.20
10/26/2023 106724 GORDON FLESCH CO INC 232.66
10/26/2023 106725 H & R SAFETY SOLUTIONS LLC 55.50
10/26/2023 106726 HALRON LUBRICANTS INC 2,025.56
10/26/2023 106727 HERITAGE RiDGE TRAVEL PLAZA 804.98
10/26/2023 106728 HOMAN AUTO -GATEWAY 195.90
10/26/2023 106729 INTERNET CORPORATION LISTING 75.00
10/26/2023 106730 IPROMOTEU 456,28
10/26/2023 106731 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY INC 205.92
10/26/2023 106732 JOHN FABICK TRACTOR CO 222.23
10/26/2023 106733 J.P. COOKE CO 66.81
10/26/2023 106734 KIMBALL MIDWEST 1,306.79
10/26/2023 106735 LANGE ENTERPRISES 868.15
10/26/2023 106736 LIFESTAR EMERGENCY MEDICAL 2,920.00
10/26/2023 106737 MSA PROFESSIONAL SERVICES INC 16,497.37
10/26/2023 106738 MARCO TECHNOLOGIES LLC 160.91
10/26/2023 106739 MENARDS - BEAVER DAM 1,960.87
10/26/2023 106740 BUREAU VERITAS NAT'L. ELEVATOR IN 160.00
10/26/2023 106741 NAVIS, MIKE 147.61
1042612023 106742 O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE INC 51.69
10/26/2023 106743 PETTY CASH-POLICE DEPT 48.93
10/26/2023 106744 PIGGLY WIGGLY DISCOUNT FOODS 136.66
10/26/2023 106745 PIT-STOP PORTABLES 191.43

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check



CITY OF WAUPUN Check Register - Councit Check Register Page: 2

Check Issue Dates: 10/23/2023 - 10/30/2023 Oct 26, 2023 12:18PM
Check Issue Date Check Number Payee Amount
10/26/2023 106746 PURCHASE POWER 500.00
10/26/2023 106747 R BAUMAN & ASSOCIATES SC 495.00
10/26/2023 106748 SCHWAAB INC 50.19
10/26/2023 106749 SECURITY LUEBKE ROOFING COMME 104,809.29
10/26/2023 106750 SERWE IMPLEMENT 2,200.00
10/26/2023 106751 SHERWIN WILLIAMS 83.07
10/26/2023 106752 SHRED-IT 72.88
10/26/2023 106753 SIRCHIE ACQUISITION COMPANY LLC 126.00
10/26/2023 106754 STOBB PLUMBING & HEATING INC 768.15
10/26/2023 106755 SULLIVAN, TED 317.08
10/26/2023 106756 TRUCK EQUIPMENT INC 1,077.04
10/26/2023 106757 TRU CLEANERS LLC 390.00
10/26/2023 106758 VERTICAL CONSULTANTS LLC 869.00
10/26/2023 106759 VON BRIESEN & ROPER, S.C. 650.00
10/26/2023 106760 VOSSEKUIL, BOBBIE 2597
10/26/2023 106761 WALMART COMMUNITY/CAPITAL ONE 110.42
10/26/2023 106762 WAUPUN UTILITIES 1,074.81
10/26/2023 106763 Wi DEPT OF FINANCIAL INST 20.00
10/26/2023 106764 WI DEPART OF JUSTICE 384.00
10/26/2023 106765 WI DEPT OF REVENUE 064.95
10/26/2023 106766 WONDRA CONSTRUCTION 218,955.08
10/26/2023 106767 INSIGHT FS 1,406.11
10/26/2023 106768 EP-DIRECT 1568.62
10/26/2023 106769 TRANSCENDENT TECHNOLOGIES 855.00
10/26/2023 106770 R&R WASH MATERIALS INC 15,889.13

Grand Totals: 948,627.51

Report Criteria:
Report type: Summary

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check



CITY OF WAUPUN

Check Register - Register for Council - specific dates
Check Issue Dates: 10/23/2023 - 10/30/2023

Page: 1

Oct 28, 2023 12:21PM

Report Criteria:
Report type: Invoice detall
Check. Type = {<>} "Adjustment’

Description Check invoice Invoice Invoice Check
Payee Issue Date Number GL Account Amount Amount
ALLIANT ENERGYWPEL
ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L CITY HALL MONTHLY FUEL CHARGES 10/26/2023 1780510000-S 100-70-5410-3-32 54.82 54.82
- SEPT 2023
ALLIANT ENERGYWPSEL MUSEUM MONTHLY FUEL CHARGE - 10/26/2023 3425110000-5 100-20-5592-3-32 13.75 13.75
SEPT 2023
ALLIANT ENERGY/WPSL AQUATIC CENTER - SEPT 2023 10/26/2023 5374820000-8 100-20-5523-3-32 49.62 49.62
ALLIANT ENERGY/WPEL FIRE DEPT - MONTHLY FUEL 10/26/2023 69469400G0-S 100-50-5231-3-32 51.92 51.92
CHARGES - SEPT 2023
ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L SENIOR CENTER - SEPT 2023 10/26/2023 7255200000-8 100-20-5513-3-32 13.75 13.75
Total ALUANT ENERGYAWVPEL: 183.86
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES SOLUTION 10/26/2023  14RT-Y1KR-1 100-10-5141-3-36 31.86 31.88
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES INSTALE HYDRAULIC COOLER TO 10/26/2023  16HA4-HJGX-1 100-70-5411-3-36 388.80 388.80
TRUCK #7-03
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES HALLOWEEN ON MAIN SUPPLIES 10/26/2023 1CVP-3KGH- 100.20-5513-3-38 95,21 95,24
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES PET WASTE BAGS 10/26/2023 1MGK-TRMT- 100-20-5525-3-36 49.57 49,57
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES PET WASTE BAGS 10/26/2023 1RHD-TC1X-3 1060-20-5525-3-36 89.99 89.99
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES HALLOWEEN ON MAIN SUPPLIES 10/26/2023 tF1L-3YNM-V 100-10-5141-3-38 890,76 89.76
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES NEW FUEL GAUGE #155-96 10/26/2023 1QHJ-CG4T-6 700-10-5193-3-36 13.59 13.59
AMAZCON CAPITAL SERVICES REPLACEMENT FEET FOR 1012612023 1C6H-FTCE-9 100-70-5411-3-36 18.99 18.99
GENERATOR
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES REPLACE FEET ON LADDERS AT CITY  10/26/2023 1QMQ-3CG1t- 100-70-5412-3-36 108.00 108.00
GARAGE
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES CANOPY LIGHT FOR SHOWER ROOM 10/26/2023 1VN9-4L9M-1 100-70-5410-3-36 313,34 313.31
AT COMMC
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES OFFICE SUPPLIES 10/26/2023 1KY6-FPP9-3 160-40-5211-3-30 293.04 203,04
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES POSTCARDS - MAILING TO ALD DIST 10/26/2023  1XRY-TVGW- 100-10-5142-3-38 46.26 46,26
3
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES PHONE CASE - FOREMAN 10/26/2023 1YC6-HHLG-3 100-70-5420-3-31 21.99 21,99
Total AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES: 1,560.37
ATAT MOBILITY
AT&T MOBILITY FIRSTNET MOBILE AIRCARDS - AUG 10/26/2623 AUG23-SEPT 160-50-5231-3-31 278.02 278.02
24.SEPT 23 2023 FIRE ADM
Total AT&T MOBILITY: 278,02
BALLWEG IMPLEMENT
BALLWEG IMPLEMENT TIRE #159-15 10/26/2023 P74828 100-70-6411-3-36 232.30 232.30
BALLWEG IMPLEMENT REPLACE 2 DECK SPINDLES 10/26/2023 PT71344 100-70-5411-3-36 453.82 453.82
Total BALLWEG IMPLEMENT: 686.12
BEER, MIKE
BEER, MIKE CLOTHING ALLOWANCE 1042612023 10-16-23 100-12634 136.02 135.02
BEER, MIKE REIMBURSE FOR CANDY FOR FIRE 10/26/2023  106-16-23/2 400-50-5233-3-38 43.52 43.52
PREVENTION PRESENTATION
Total BEER, MIKE: 178.54
BENTZ AUTOMOTIVE INC
BENTZ AUTOMOTIVE INC BATTERIES FOR 593 10/26/2023 27704 100-50-5232-3-36 639.90 639.90




CITY OF WAUPUN

Check Register - Register for Councit - specific dates
Check Issue Dates: 10/23/2023 - 10/30/2023

Page: 2

Oct 26, 2023 12:21PM

Description Check nvoice Invoice invoice Check
Payee Issue Date Number GL Account Amount Amount
Total BENTZ AUTOMOTIVE INC: 639.90
BOND TRUST SERVICES CORPORATION
BOND TRUST SERVICES CORPORATI GENERAL OBLIGATION REFUNDING 10/26/2023 83119 300-10-5814-6-00 344,562.50 344,562.50
BONDS SERIES 2016A
BOND TRUST SERVICES CORPORATI GENERAL OBLIGATION PROMISSORY 10/26/2023 83120 300-10-5913-6-00 103,068.75 103,068.75
NOTES SERIES 2017A
BOND TRUST SERVICES CORPORATI GENERAL OBLIGATICN PROMISSORY 10/26/2023 83121 300-10-5933-6-00 55,775.00 565,775.00
NOTES INTEREST SERIES 2023A
BOND TRUST SERVICES CORPORAT! PAYING AGENT FEE 2023A 10/26/2023 83210 IB0-10-54943-5-00 400.00 400,00
Total BOND TRUST SERVICES CORPORATION: 503,806,25
BROWN CAB SERVICE {NC
BROWHN CAB SERVICE ING SEPT 2023 TAXI SERVICES 10/26/2023 4091 §01-10-5154-3-38 11,407.14 11,407.14
Totai BROWN CAB SERVICE INC: 11,407.14
BUREAU VERITAS NAT'L ELEVATOR INSPECTION
BUREAU VERITAS NAT'L ELEVATOR1 SAFETY BUILDING-ROUTINE 107262023 23028008 100-70-5410-3-36 80.00 80.00
INSPECTION
BUREAU VERITAS NAT'L ELEVATORI| CITY HALL-ROUTINE INSPECTION 16/26/2023 23028105 100-70-5410-3-36 80.00 80.00
Total BUREAL VERITAS NAT'L ELEVATOR INSPECTION: 160.00
CAPITAL AUTOBODY LLC
CAPITAL AUTOBODY LLC REPLACE BOTH RUSTED QUT FRONT  10/26/2023 0032 100-70-5411-3-36 509,99 509.99
FENDER BRACKETS #11-01
Tolal CAPITAL AUTOBODY LLC: 509.99
CAPITAL NEWSPAPERS
CAPITAL. NEWSPAPERS 2023 ASPHALT PAVING - WILCOX ST - 10/26/2023 174192 100-70-5420-3-35 85.83 85.63
BIB NOTICE
CAPRITAL NEWSPAPERS PLAN COMMISSION PUBLIC HEARING 10/26/2023 175269 100-10-5110-3-35 276.41 276.41
Totat CAPITAL NEWSPAPERS: 362,04
CENTRAL CABLE CONTRACTORS INC
CENTRAL CABLE CONTRACTORS IN EQUIPMENT RENTAL 10/26/2023 9936 100-70-5411-3-38 512,50 512.50
Total CENTRAL CABLE CONTRACTORS INC: 512,50
CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS
CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS ACCT# 171153401 - PD - INTERNET - 10/26/2023 171153401100 100-40-5211-3-38 490.00 490.00
SERVS 10-1-23 TO 10-31-23
CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS AQUATIC CENTER 10/26{/2023 171154201-0 100-20-5523-3-38 114.97 114.97
CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS ACCY# 171154501 - PD - VOICE, TV - 10/26/2023 171154501 100-40-5211-3-38 66.74 66.74
SERVS 10-1-23 TO 10-31-23
CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS GARAGE - TV, INTERNET 10/26/2023 171154001-0 100-70-5412-3-38 204.74 204.74
CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS CITY HALL - INTERNET 10/26/2023  171156301-0 100-10-5197-3-31 149.98 149.98
CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS SENIOR CENTER - TV, INTERNET 10/26/2023 16011-0CT23 100-20-5513-3-38 169.81 169.81
CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS MUSEUM - INTERNET - BILLED/PD BY 10/26/2023  84621-00723 160-13850 99.99 99.99
HISTORICAL SOCIETY
Total GHARTER COMMUNICATIONS: 1,296.23
CINTAS CORPORATIONNO 2
CINTAS CORPORATION NO 2 GARAGE SHOP GLOVES - OCT 2023 10/30/2023 1904332977 100-70-5411.3.38 132.30 132.30
CINTAS CORPORATION NO 2 SAFETY BUILDING RUGS - SEPT 2023 10/30/2023 4168545497 100-70-5410-3.38 88.27 88.27
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Description Check Invoice Invoice Invoice Check
Payee lssue Date Number GL Account Agnount Amount
CINTAS CORPORATION NGO 2 SENIOR CENTER RUGS - SEPT 2023 10/30/2023 4685456576 100-70-5410-3-38 53.16 53,186
CINTAS CORPORATION NO 2 LIBRARY RUGS - SEPT 2023 10/30/2023 4168545504 100-70-5410-3-38 104.30 104.30
CINTAS CORPORATION NO 2 CHY HALL RUGS - SEPT 2023 10/30/2023 4168545662 160-70-5410-3-38 116.27 118,27
CINTAS CORPORATION NO 2 GARAGE SHOP TOWELS/UNIFORMS - 10/30/2023 4168545811 100-70-5411-3-38 84.07 84.07
SEPT 2023
CINTAS CORPORATION NO 2 GARAGE SHOP TOWELS/UNIFORMS - 10/30/2023 4169251234 100-70-5411-3-38 50.96 50.96
SEPT 2023
CINTAS CORPORATION NO 2 GARAGE SHOP TOWELS/UNIFORMS - 10/30/2023 4169954908 100-70-5411-3-38 49.96 49.96
OCT 2023
CINTAS CORPORATION NO 2 GARAGE SHOP TOWELS/UNIFORMS - 10/30/2023 4170666328 100-70-5411-3-38 49,96 49.96
QCT 2023
Total CINTAS CORPORATION NO 2: 720.25
CITY OF BEAVER DAM
CITY OF BEAVER DAM EMS CALL - 9-28-23 10/26/2023 21541 100-10-5255-3-38 860.00 860.00
Total CITY OF BEAVER DAM: 860.00
CREXENDO
CREXENDO SENIOR CENTER PHONE CHARGES - 10/27/2023 OCT2023 100-20-5513-3-31 456,38 456.38
OCT 2023
Total CREXENDO: 45G.38
DLTechCO
DETechCO SCREEN PROTECTOR/PHONE CASE - 10/26/2023 10-16-23 100-20-5513-3-31 95.98 95.98
KAMINSKE
DLTechCO CASE - DAANE 10/26/2023 1054 100-70-5420-3-31 83.99 83,89
Total DLTechCO: 179.97
DODGE COUNTY TREASURER {LICENSES)
DODGE COUNTY TREASURER (LICEN 2023 GOG LICENSES SOLD (FES 10- 10/26/2023 10-25-23 100-44-4422-0-00 205.00 205.00
OCT 20, 2023} TAG # SOLD 8196-8256
Total DODGE COUNTY TREASURER (LICENSES): 205.60
DUMKE, GRAHAM
DUMKE, GRAHAM CLOTHING ALLOWANCE - DUMKE 10/26/2023 10182023 100-12634 113.91 113.91
Total DUMKE, GRAHAM: 113.61
EP-DIRECT
EP-DIRECT NEW COMMUNITY CENTER FLYERS 10/26/2023 297638 100-20-5613-3-38 158.62 158.62
Total EP-DIRECT: 158.62
FERGUSON WATERWORKS #1476
FERGUSON WATERWORKS #1476 SUPPLIES FOR STORM SEWER 10/26/2023 0400912 700-10-6192-3.36 1,259.40 1,256.40
REPAIRS
FERGUSON WATERWORKS #1476 SHUPPLIES FOR STORM SEWER 10/26/2023 040091241 700-10-5192-3-36 113.50 113.50
REPAIRS
Total FERGUSON WATERWORKS #1476: 1,372.90
GAPPA SECURITY SOLUTIONS LEC
GAPPA SECURITY SOLUTIONS LLC REPLACEMENT DOOR CLOSER 10/26/2023 28266 100-70-5411-3-36 565.00 565.00

Total GAPPA SECURITY SOLUTIONS LEC:

565.00
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Description Check invoice Invcice Invoice Check
Payee Issue Date Number GL Account Amount Amount
GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL PRODUCTS
GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL PRODUCT DIG HEAD UNIT - STREET SWEEPER - 10/26/2023 679766 700-10-5192-3-36 2,349.83 2,349.83
REPLACE SENSOR
Total GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL PRODUCTS: 2,349.83
GOODYEAR COMMERCIAL TIRE & SER
GDODYEAR COMMERCIAL TIRE & SE TIRES - FD - 581 10/26/2023 132-1108967 100-50-5231-3-36 687.20 687.20
Total GOODYEAR COMMERCIAL TIRE & SER: 687.20
GORDON FLESCH CO INC
GORDON FLESCH CO INC RICOH IMC4500 - CITY HALL COLOR 10/26/2023 IN14406219 100-10-5141-3-36 23266 232,66
COPIER - 9/13/23 - 10/11/23
Total GORDON FLESCH CO INC: 232.66
H & R SAFETY SOLUTIONS LLC
H & R SAFETY SOLUTIONS LLC NEW HARD HATS 10/26/2023 8182 100-70-5412-3-38 55,50 55.50
Tolat H & R SAFETY SOLUTIONS LLC: 55.50
HALRON LUBRICANTS INC
HALRON LUBRICANTS INC GREASE FOR EQUIPMENT 10/126/2023  1447159-00 100-70-5414-3-36 90.48 90.48
HALRON LUBRICANTS INC CREDIT - RETURN QIL DRUMS 10/26/2023 1448519-00 100-70-5411-3-36 20.60- 20.00-
HALRON LUBRICANTS INC BULK OIL - SPIRAX SHELL 10/26/2023 1447846-00 100-70-5411-3-36 1,816.80 1,916.80
HALRON LUBRICANTS INC BULK OlL. - 15W40 10/26/2023 1447849-00 100-70-5411-3-36 805.20 805.20
HALRON LUBRICANTS INC PICKED UP EXTRA BARRELS OF 10/26/2023  1447978-00 100-70-5411-3-36 766.92- 766.92-
WRONG OIL
Total HALRON LUBRICANTS INC: 2,025.56
HERITAGE RIDGE TRAVEL PLAZA
HERITAGE RIDGE TRAVEL PLAZA FD - FUEL 10/26/2023 23669 100-50-5232-3-38 99.70 99.70
HERITAGE RIDGE TRAVEL PLAZA FD - FUEL 10/26/2023 23682 100-50-5232-3-38 77.20 77.20
HERITAGE RIDGE TRAVEL PLAZA DPW FUEL - SWEEPER - 12-18 10/26/2023 23598 700-10-5191-3-38 129.85 129.85
HERITAGE RIDGE TRAVEL PLAZA FD - FUEL 10/26/2023 23748 100-50-5232-3-38 50.64 50.64
HERITAGE RIDGE TRAVEL PLAZA DPW FUEL - 12-18 SWEEPER 10/26/2023 23492 7G0-10-5181-3-38 128.69 128.69
HERITAGE RIDGE TRAVEL PLAZA DPW FUEL - 5-08 10/26/2023 23684 160-70-5411-3-38 177.59 177.59
HERITAGE RIDGE TRAVEL PLAZA DPW FUEL - SWEEPER - 12-18 10/26/2023 28515 700-10-54981-3-38 141.31 141.31
Total HERITAGE RIDGE TRAVEL PLAZA: 804.98
HOMAN AUTO -GATEWAY
HOMAN AUTO -GATEWAY SERVICE #34.09 10/26/2023 1021609 100-70-5411-3-36 195.90 195.90
Total HOMAN AUTO -GATEWAY! 195.90
INSIGHT FS
INSIGHT F3 WIH.SON & SHALER GRASS SEED TID 10/26/2023 220012082 419.70-5435-8-00 510.00 510.00
g
INSIGHT FS EROSION CONTROL MATTING - 10/26/2023 220012120 700-10-5192-3-36 420,33 420,33
ROSEWOOD DR
INSIGHT FS EROSION MATTING - ROSEWOGD DR 10/26/2023 220012121 700-10-5192-3-36 412.34 412.34
INSIGHT FS EROSION CONTROL - ROSEWOQD 10/26/2023 220012131 700-10-5192-3-36 63.44 63.44

DR

Total INSIGHT FS:

1,408.11
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Description Check Invoice Invoice Invoice Check
Payee Issue Date Number GL Account Amount Amount
INTERNET CORPORATION LISTING
INTERNET CORPORATION LISTING DOMAIN CITY OF WAUPUN.ORG 11-0t 10/26/2023  11/01/23-11/01 100-10-5197-3-38 75.00 75.00
-23/11-01-24
Total INTERNET CORPORATION LISTING: 75.00
IPROMOTEU
IPROMCTEU 34" ECONOMY SOFT ENAMEL LAPEL 10/26/2023 2176312PZZ 100-40-5214-3-38 456,28 456.28
PIN
Total IPROMOTEW: 456.28
J.P. COOKE CO
J.2. COOKE CO 2024 CAT LICENSES 10/26/2023 803754 100-10-5141-3-38 66.81 66.81
Total J.P, COOKE CO: 66.81
JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY INC
JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY INGC BUCKLE STRAP 10/26/2023 IN307425 100-50-6230-3-38 20592 205.92
Total JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY INC: 205,92
JOHN FABICK TRACTOR CO
JOHN FABICK TRACTOR CO FREIGHT 10/26/2023 PIMK0286614 100-70-5411-3-36 14.95 14.95
JOHN FABICK TRACTOR CQ VEE BELT SET - REPLACE FAN BELTS  10/26/2023 PIMK0286913 100-70-5411-3-36 115.79 115,79
JOHN FABICK TRACTOR CO BOWL AS FUEL #105-08 1012672023 PiMKG288081 100-70-5411-3-36 72.76 7276
JOHN FABICK TRACTOR CO FILTERS #103-10 10/26/2023 PiMK0288082 100-70-5411-3-36 18.73 18.73
Total JOHN FABICK TRACTOR CO: 222.23
KIMBALL MIDWEST
KIMBALL MIDWEST SHOP SUPPLIES 10/26/2023 101516169 100-70-5411-3-36 1,305,79 1,305.79
Total KIMBALL MIDWEST: 1,305.79
KWIK TRIP STORES
KWIK TRIP STORES DPW MONTHLY FUEL PURCHASES - 10/20/2023 DPW-SEPT23 100-70-5411-3.38 3,251.89 3,251.89
SEPT 2023
KWIX TRIP STORES FIRE DEPT MONTHLY FUEL - SEPT 10/30/2023 FD-SEPT23 100-50-5230-3-38 427.13 427,13
2023 - AMBULANCE
KWIK TRIP STORES POLICE DEPT MONTHLY FUEL - SEPT 10/30/2023 PD-SEPT23 100-40-5212-3-38 2,793.40 2,793.40
2023
Total KWIK TRIP STORES: 6,472.42
LANGE ENTERPRISES
LANGE ENTERPRISES STREET SIGN POST PARTS 10/26/2023 85286 100-70-5441-3.36 868.15 868.15
Total LANGE ENTERPRISES: 866.15
LIFESTAR EMERGENCY MEDICAL
LIFESTAR EMERGENCY MEDICAL ACLS SERVICE- SEPT 2023 10/26/2023 21-0210 100-10-5255-3-38 2,920.00 2,920.00
Total LIFESTAR EMERGENCY MEDICAL: 2,920.00
MARCO TECHNOLOGIES LLC
MARCO TECHNOLOGIES LLC KONICA MiNOLTA C3001 COPIER - 10/26/2023 512853243 100.40-5211-3-38 160,91 160.91

CONTRACT 10-1-23 TO 11-1-23,
COLOR COPY OVERAGE 2-1-22 TO 2-
1.23
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[rescription Check Invoice Invoice invoice Check
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Total MARCO TECHNOLOGIES LLC: 160.91
MENARDS - BEAVER DAM
MENARDS - BEAVER DAM BUILDING SUPPLIES - NEW 10/26/2023 42917 400-20-5525-8-00 1,876.87 1,876.87
DUGOUTS AT MCCUNE PARK
MENARDS - BEAVER DAM NEW SENIOR CENTER POOL STICK 10/26/2023 42918 100-20-5513-3-38 84.00 84,00
CABINET
Totat MENARDS - BEAVER DAM: 1,960.87
MSA PROFESSIONAL SERVICES INC
MSA PROFESSIONAL SERVICES INC BAYBERRY LANE CONTRACT B 10/26/2023 R00212132.0- 419-70-5435-8-00 2,190.12 2,196.12
MSA PROFESSIONAL SERVICES INC GATEWAY DRIVE WETLAND 10/26/2023 R00212066.0- 700-10-61962-3-38 279193 2,791.93
SERVICES
MSA PROFESSIONAL SERVICES INC  WILSON & SHALER DRIVE 10/26/2023 R0O0212130.0- 419-70-5436-8-00 11,515.32 11,515.32
EXTENSION PROJECT
Total MSA PROFESSIONAL SERVICES INC: 16,497.37
NAVIS, MIKE
NAVIS, MIKE CLOTHING ALLOWANGE - NAVIS 10/26/2023  112-4195469-1 100-12634 36.91 36.91
NAVIS, MIKE CLOTHING ALLOWANCE - NAVIS 10/26/2023 112-7231730-2 100-12634 110.70 110.70
Total NAVIS, MIKE: 14764
C'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE INC
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE INC REPLACE CIRCUIT BREAKER FOR 10/268/2023 2381-118411 100-70-5411-3-36 11.38 11.38
BED #52-23
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE INC SHOP SUPPLIES 10/26/2023 2391-119066 100-70-5411-3-36 23.98 23.98
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE INC REPAIRS #157-18 & #52-23 10/26/2023 2391119123 100-70-5411-3-36 16.33 16.33
Total O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE INC: 51.69
PETTY CASH-POLICE DEPT
PETTY CASH-POLICE DEPT QFFICE SUPPLIES - CARDS 10/26/2023 (9292023 100-40-5211-3-30 28.35 28.35
PETTY CASH-POLICE DEPT OFFICE SUPPLIES - PAPER PLATES 10/26/2023 10102023 100-40-5211-3-30 12.44 12.44
PETTY CASH-POLICE DEPT POSTATE - CERTIFIED MAIL TO 10/26/2023 10172023 100-40-5213-3-38 8.14 8.14
NICMIC
Total PETTY CASH-POLICE DEPT: 48.93
PIGGLY WIGGLY DISCOUNT FOODS
PIGGLY WIGGLY DISCOUNT FOODS WATER FOR REHAB - FD 10/26/2023 4685 100-50-5232-3-38 13.38 13.38
PIGGLY WIGGLY DISCOUNT FOODS SUPPLIES - GARAGE 10/26/2023 6280 100-70-5412-3-38 61.74 61.74
PIGGLY WIGGLY DISCOUNT FOODS LEXMEETING - PD 10/26/2023 2257 100-40-5211-3-30 61.54 61.54
Total PIGGLY WIGGLY DISCOUNT FOODS: 136.66
PIT.STOP PORTABLES
PIT-8TOP PORTABLES PINE STREET PARK PORT A POTTY 10/26/2023 A-150066 160-20-5525-3-38 23.93 23.93
10/14/23 - 10117/23
PIT-STOP PORTABLES PINE STREET PARK PORTAPOTTY 10/26/2023  A-149610 100-20-5525-3-38 167.50 167.50
9/18/23 - 10/13/23
Total PIT-STOP PORTABLES: 191.43
PURCHASE POWER
PURCHASE POWER POSTAGE REFILL 10/26/2023 10-10-23 100-16210 500.00 500.00
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Description Check Invoice Invoice Invoice Chack
Payes Issue Date Number GL Account Amount Amount
Total PURCHASE POWER: 500.00
R BAUMAN & ASSOCIATES SC
R BAUMAN & ASSOCIATES §C PSYCH EVAL PRE-EMPLOYMENT - 10/26/2023 1704 100-50-5230-3-38 495.00 495.00
EMR
Total R BAUMAN & ASSOCIATES SC: 495.00
R&R WASH MATERIALS INC
R&R WASH MATERIALS INC BAYBERRY LANE EXTENSION 13262023 212132-4 419-70-5435-8-00 15,889.13 15,882,123
CONTRACTB
Total R&R WASH MATERIALS INC: 15,889.13
SCHWAAR INC
SCHWAAB INC STAMPS 10/26/2023 4348774 100-10-5141-3-30 50.19 50.19
Total SCHWAAB INC: 50.19
SECURITY LUEBKE ROOFING COMMERCIAL
SECURITY LUEBKE ROOFING COMM  SAFETY BUILDING ROOF - ARPA 10426/2023 1779-1b 400-40-5211-8-00 104,809.29 104,8069.29
EXPENSE - REMAINING BALANCE -
ROOFING MATERIALS
Tolal SECURITY LUEBKE ROOFING COMMERCIAL; 104,808.29
SERWE IMPLEMENT
SERWE IMPLEMENT CUTTER SHAFT BALANCING #163-08 10/26/2023 10474 100-70-5411-3-36 2,200.00 2,200,00
Total SERWE IMPLEMENT: 2,200.00
SHERWIN WILLIAMS
SHERWIN WILLIAMS SCHLIEVE FIELD BATHROOMS 10/26/2023 15677-2 100-20-5525-3-36 83.07 83.07
Total SHERWIN WILLIAMS: 83.07
SHRED-IT
SHRED-IT DESTRUCTION OF RECORDS - SEPT 10/26/2023 BC04877965 100-40-5211-3-38 72.88 72,88
2023
Totat SHRED-IT: 72.88
SIRCHIE ACQUISITION GOMPANY LLC
SIRCHIE ACQUISITION COMPANY LI DRUG TESTING EQUIPMENT - TEST 10/26/2023 0615744-IN 100-40-5213-3-38 126.00 126.00
05 DUQUENOIS LEVINE/0, TEST 10-
OPIATE REAGENT-MECKE'S
Total SIRCHIE ACQUISITION COMPANY LLC: 126.00
SSM HEALTH LABORATORIES
SSM HEALTH LABORATORIES BLOOD DRAWS - SEPT 2023 10/26/2023 4600096 100-40-5213-3-38 160.00 160.00
Total SSM HEALTH LABORATQRIES: 160.00
STOBB PLUMBING & HEATING INC
STOBB PLUMBING & HEATING INC SAFETY BUILDING WATER LEAK 10/26/2023 14981 100-70-5410-3-36 702.00 709.00
STOBB PLUMBING & HEATING INC DELTA STEM/DELTA SPRINGS - 10/26/2023 15026 $00-70-5410-3-36 58.15 59,15

REPAIR LEAKING SHOWER IN COMM
€ LOCKER ROOMS
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Tolal STOBB PLUMBING & HEATING INC. 768.15
SULLIVAN, TED
SULLIVAN, TED REIMBURSE MEAL - CART TRAINING 10/26/2023 10102023 100-40-5211-3-37 31.28 31.28
SULLIVAN, TED CLOTHING ALLOWANCE - SULLIVAN 10/26/2023 4640-16-3521 100-12634 285.80 285,80
Total SULLIVAN, TED: 3i7.08
TRANSCENDENT TECHNOLOGIES
TRANSCENDENT TECHNOLOGIES FDLCTY TAX SYSTEMANNUAL MAINT  10/26/2023 MGGBO 100-10-5141-3-38 855.00 855.00
Total TRANSCENDENT TECHNOLOGIES: 855.00
TRU CLEANERS LLC
TRU CLEANERS LLC WAUPUN FIRE SAFETY HOUSE - 10/28/2023 CW100523 100-50-5233-3-36 3920.00 390.00
STEAMCLEAN & SANITIZE CARPET
Total TRU CLEANERS LLC: 390.00
TRUCK EQUIPMENT INC
TRUCK EQUIPMENT INC REPLACE BRAKES #3-08 10/26/2023  1070294-00 100-70-5411-3-36 810.00 810.00
TRUCK EQUIPMENT INC CREDIT ON BRAKE PARTS CORE 1012612023 1070621-00 100-70-5411-3-26 240,040 240.00-
EXCHANGE
TRUCK EQUIPMENT iNC REPLACE SHOCKS #3-08 10/26/2023 1070656-00 100-70-5411-3-36 149.60 149.60
TRUCK EQUIPMENT INC REPLACE REAR SHOCKS #3-08 10/26/2023 1070656-01 100-70-5411-3-36 357,44 357.44
Total TRUCK EQUIPMENT INC: 1,077.04
VERTICAL CONSULTANTS LLC
VERTICAL CONSULTANTS LLC CONSULTING SERVICES - US 10/26/2023 16812 404-10-5711-3-38 869.00 869.00
CELL/CELL SITE LEASE
Total VERTICAL CONSULTANTS LLC: 869.00
VON BRIESEN & ROPER, S.C.
VON BRIESEN & ROPER, S.C. 005504-00002 GENERAL - PD 10/26/2023 440072 100-10-5194-3-38 390.00 380,00
RECORDS REQUEST
VON BRIESEN & ROPER, S.C. 5504-00033 PERSONNEL-SEPT 2023 10/26/2023 440073 100-10-5143-3-38 260.00 260.00
Total VON BRIESEN & ROPER, S.C.. 650,00
VOSSEKUIL, BOBBIE
VOSSEKUIL, BOBBIE TESTING SOLUTION FOR BLOOD 10/26/2023 10-16-23 100-50-5230-3-38 25,97 256.97
GLUCOSE METERS
Total VOSSEKUIL, BOBBIE: 2597
WALMART COMMUNITY/CAPITAL ONE
WALMART COMMUNITYICAPITAL ON  SENIOR EXPO SUPPLIES 2023 10/26/2023 10-13-23 100-20-5513-3-38 110.42 110.42
Total WALMART COMMUNITY/CAPITAL ONE: 110.42
WAUPUN UTILITIES
WAUPUN UTILITIES MONTHLY UTILITY CHARGES 10/23/2023 SEPT2023 100-50-5251-3-32 27,534.15 27,634.15
WAUPUN UTILITIES STORMWATER BILLING & 10/26/2023 5965 700-10-5192-3-38 B875.25 875.25
COLLECTION FEES - SEPTEMBER
2023
WAUPUN UTILITIES WPPHT TICKET #198219 10/26/2023 5966 100-10-5197-3-38 137.25 137.25

WAUPUN UTILITIES VERIZON CHARGES - DPW I-PADS -
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OCTOBER 2023 10/26/2023 5969 100-70-5420-3-31 62.31 62.31
Total WAUPUN UTILITIES: 28,608.96
WELLS FARGO PAYMENT REMITT
WELLS FARGO PAYMENT REMITT SPECTRUM BILL - LIBRARY - 9/4/23- 10/27/2023 BRET-SEPT22 210-60-5511-3-31 676,95 675.95
10/3/23
WELLS FARGO PAYMENT REMITT WELLS FARGO CASH BACK CREDIT 10/30/2023 ANGIE-AUG2 400-48-4813-0-00 450.24 450.24
WELLS FARGO PAYMENT REMITT ADOBE - ACROBAT PRO 1013072023 BJ-AUG23/SE 100-50-5231-3-38 208.50 208,50
WELLS FARGO PAYMENT REMITT CROSS COMPANY - SHOP TOOL - 10/30/2023 JEFF-AUG23/ 100-70-5411-3-38 1,732.99 1,732.91
FLOW METER
WELLS FARGO PAYMENT REMITT WELLS FARGO CASH BACK CREDIT 10/30/2023 JEREMY.SEP 400-48-4813-0-00 7.28 7.28
WELLS FARGO PAYMENT REMITT MAIN STREET BISTRO - DESIGN W 10/30/2023 KATHY-AUG2 $00-80-5670-3-38 963.30 963.30
PROJECT
WELLS FARGO PAYMENT REMITY DOLLAR TREE - MOVIE & CRAFT 10130/2023 RACHEL-AUG 100-20-6613-3-38 41.25 41.25
cLus
WELLS FARGO PAYMENT REMITT DOT - DMV - REGISTRATION FEES 10/30/2023 SCOTT-SEPT 100-40-5291-3-33 398.08 398.05
Total WELLS FARGO PAYMENT REMITT: 4,478.50
WI DEPART OF JUSTICE
Wi DEPART GF JUSTICE TIME SYSTEM-QUARTERLY BILLING 10/26/2023 455TIME-Q000 100-40-5212-3-38 384.00 384.00
Total Wi DEPART OF JUSTICE: 384.00
Wi DEPT OF FINANCIAL INST
WI DEPT OF FINANCIAL INST NOTARY - STEINBACH 1012612023 TRISTA - 2023 100-70-5420-3-38 20.00 20.00
Total WI DEPT OF FINANCIAL INST: 20.00
WIDEPT OF REVENUE
WI DEPT OF REVENUE MANUFACTURING PROPERTY 10/26/2023 10-25-23 100-50-5152-3-38 62.70 62.70
ASSESSMENT - FDL
Wi DEPT OF REVENUE MANEUFACTURING PEOPERTY 10/26/2023  10-25-23M1 100-30-5162-3-38 902.26 802.25
ASSESSMENT - DODGE
‘Fotal Wi DEPT OF REVENUE: 964,95
WONDRA CONSTRUCTION
WONDRA CONSTRUCTION WILSON DR & SHALER DR 10/26/2023 212130-5 418-70-5435-8-00 218,955.08 218,955.08
EXTENSION PMT 5
Totat WONDRA CONSTRUCTION: 218,955.08
Grand Totals: 848,627.51

Summary by General Ledger Account Number

GL Account Debit Credit Proof
100-10-5110-3-35 276.41 .00 276.41
100-10-5141-3-30 50.19 .00 50.19
100-10-5141-3-31 28.00 .0¢ 28.00
100-10-5141-3-36 264.52 .00 264.52
100-10-5141-3-38 1,510.57 .00 151057
100-10-5142-3-38 46,26 .00 46.26
100-10-5143-3-38 280.C0 .00 260.00
100-10-5194.3-38 390,00 .00 390.00
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100-10-56197-3-31 486.39 .00 486.39
106-10-56197-3-36 401.55 00 401.56
100-10-5255-3-38 6,360.00 2,580.00- 3,780.00
100.10.5534-3-38 17.94 .00 17.94
+00-12634 682,34 00 68234
400-13850 99.99 A0 99.99
100-16210 500.00 00 £00.00
100-20-5612-3-32 171.20 .00 171.20
100-20-5513-3-31 120.02 .00 120.02
100-20-5513-3-32 275.54 00 275.54
100-20-5513-3-38 658.31 .00 659.31
100-20-5523-3-32 2,071.73 Rill] 207173
100-20-5523-3-36 6567.02 00 567.02
100-20-5523-3-38 114.97 00 114.97
100-20-5525-53-32 3,372.92 .00 337292
100-20-6525-3-36 22263 .00 222.63
100-20-5525-3-38 191.43 .00 191.43
100-21100G 3,606.92 68,519.94- 64,813.02-
100-30-5152-3-38 064.95 00 964.95
100-40-5211-3-30 474.37 .00 474,37
100-40-5211-3-32 1,087.32 .00 1,087.32
100-40-5211-3-33 3,06 00 3.08
§00-40-5211-3-37 31.28 .00 31.28
100-40-5211-3-38 790,53 .00 790.53
100-40-5212-3-38 3,177.40 .00 3,177.40
100-40-5213-3-38 294,14 .00 294.14
100-40-5214-3-38 802.28 00 802.28
100-44-4422-3-00 205,00 .00 205.00
100-50-5230-3-31 41.71 .00 41.71
100-50-5230-3-38 826,75 .00 B826.75
$00-50-5231-3-31 208.51 .00 208.51
100-50-5231-3-32 £636.56 .00 636.56
100-50-56231-3-38 687.20 .00 ©687.20
100-50-5231-3-38 31.64 .00 31.64
100-50-5232-3-36 639.90 00 £639.80
100-50-5232-3-38 639.54 .00 639.54
100-50-5233-3-36 320.00 .00 380400
100-50-5233-3-38 43.52 00 43.52
100-50-5234-3-38 7993 Q0 79.93
400-50-5251-3-31 27.80 00 27.80
400-50-5251-3-32 16.00 .00 16.00
100-50-5251-3-38 25.58 .00 25.58
100-70-5410-3-32 6,135.25 .00 6,135.25
100-70-5410-3-36 1,601.41 00 1,601.41
1C0-70-5410-3-38 362.00 00 362,00
100-70-5411-3-36 10,274.03 1,026.92- 9,247.11
180-70-5411-3-38 4,413.11 .00 4,413,141
100-70-5412-3-31 95.93 Q0 95.93
100-70-5412-3-32 964.85 A0 964.85
100-70-5412-3-36 108.00 Ril] 108.0G
§00-70-5412-3-38 321.98 .00 321.98
| 100-70-5420-3-31 40.29 .00 140.29
| 100-70-5420-3-35 B85.63 .00 85.63
100-70-5420-3-38 20.00 .00 20.00
100-70-5441-3-32 237.66 .00 237.66
100-70-5441-3-36 868.156 ti] BB8.15
100-70-5442-3-32 10,808.77 .00 10,808.77

100-80-5670-3-37 135.00 .00 135.00
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100-80-5870-3-38 681,08 .00 681.98
210-214100 .00 2,683.15- 2,583.15-
210-60-55611-3-34 281.85 .00 281.95
2410-60-5511-3-32 1,9906,20 .00 1,906.20
210-60-5611-3-37 395.00 .00 395.00
220-2G-5550-3-38 958,37 .00 958.37
220-21100 G0 958.37- 958.37-
300-10-5913-6-00 75,000.00 .06 75,000.00
300-10-5914-6-00 320,000.00 00 320,000.00
300-10-5923-6-00 28,068.75 .00 28,068.75
300-10-5924-6-00 24,562.50 Q00 24,562,560
300-10-5933-6-00 55,775.00 .00 §5,775,00
300-10-5943-6-00 400.00 .00 400.00
300-21100 00 503,808.25- 503,806.25-
400-20-5525-8-00 918.50 RiL¢] 918.50
400-21100 132.39 106,727.79- 105,5085.40-
400-40-5211-8-00 104,809.29 60 104,809.29
400-48-4813-0-00 .00 132.39- 132,39-
404-10-5711-3-38 £62.00 .00 869.C0
404-21100 .00 869.00- 869,00-
419-21100 .00 249,059.65. 248,0598.65-
419-70-5435-8-00 237,544.33 00 237,544.33
418-70-5436-8-00 11,516.32 00 11,5156.32
501-10-5154-3-38 11,407 .14 Ru4] 11,407.14
501-21100 .00 11,407 14- 11,407 .44-
700-10-5191-3-38 793.38 Q0 793.38
700-10-5162-3-32 34.01 L0 34.01
700-10-5192-3-36 4,618.84 A0 4,618.84
700-10-5192-3-38 3,932.09 .00 3,932.09
700-10-5193-3-36 57.21 UH 57,21
700-21100 .60 9,435.53- 9,435.53-
Grand Totats: 956,106.13 955,108.13- 00

Dated:

Mayor:

City Councit:

City Recorder:




CITY OF WAUPUN Check Register - Register for Gouncil - specific dates Page: 12
Check Issue Dates: 10/23/2023 - 10/30/2023 Oct 26, 2023 12:21PM
GL Account Debit Credit Proof
Report Criteria:

Report type: Invoice detaif
Check.Type = {<>} "Adjustment"




(N AGENDA SUMMARY SHEET

MEETING DATE: 10/31/23 TITLE: Ordinance to amend Ch.6.05 entitled Traffic
Code- Remove 2 hr. Parking on E. Jefferson
AGENDA SECTION: ORDINANCES-RESOLUTIONS Street, Waupun
PRESENTER: Jeff Daane, Public Works Director
DEPARMTENT GOAL(S) SUPPORTED (if applicable) FISCAL IMPACT
ISSUE SUMMARY

At the Board of Public Works meeting on September 12, 2023, the Board heard of a request for the city to evaluate and
consider the removal of the 2-hour parking restriction on the section of E. Jefferson Street between S. Madison Street
and Carrington Street.

I, Public Works Daane, informed the Board that | did evaluate the area of request and recommend the removal of the 2-
hour parking restriction on the eastern portion of the south side of E. Jefferson Street between S. Madison Street and
Carrington Streets, with the exception of spaces designated as 2-hour parking along FVSBank, approximately 100 feet
from intersection.

The Board of Public Works made a unanimous recommendation to the Council for consideration of approval and
adoption.

STAFF RECOMMENDATION:
Adopt the ordinance as recommended by the Board of Public Works

ATTACHMENTS:
Proposed Ordinance Language
Proposed Ordinance Language - Redlined

MOTION FOR CONSIDERATION:

Motion to accept the first reading and recommend Common Council adoption of the Ordinance amending Ch.6.05
entitled Traffic Code to remove the 2-hour parking restriction on the eastern portion of the south side of E. Jefferson
Street between S. Madison Street and Carrington Streets, with the exception of spaces designated as 2-hour parking
along FVSBank, approximately 100 feet from intersection.




6.05 PARKING LIMITATIONS.

(2) RESTRICTED PARKING. When signs are erected in any block giving notice thereof, no person shall park a
vehicle for longer than the period hereinafter specified at any time between 8:00 a.m. and 6:00 p.m., except
Sundays and the following holidays: New Year's Day, Memorial Day, Independence Day, Labor Day,
Thanksgiving and Christmas, or between 8:00 a.m. and 9:00 p.m. on Fridays upon the following streets or
portions of streets, except when parking meters shall be erected on any portion thereof:

(a)  Two Hour Parking Limits.

5. The south side of E. Jefferson St. from Sarringten-St. Madison St. to Drummond St. [ Formatted: Font color: Red, Strikethrough

6.  The south side of Olmstead St. [Formatted: Font color: Red

7.  The east 98 feet of the south side of that portion of E. Franklin St. lying between N. Drummond
St. and the railroad tracks.

8.  The north 239.25 feet of the east side of that portion of S. Madison St. lying south of the
intersection with E. Lincoln St.

9.  The north side of that portion of E. Spring St. lying between N. Madison St. and Home Ave.

10. The eastside of S. Drummond St. from its intersection with Olmstead St. to its intersection with
Lincoln St.

11. The north side of W. Main St. beginning 27 feet west of the west curbline of Commercial St. and
continuing westerly for a distance of 64 feet.

12. The south side of E. Jefferson St. beginning 38 feet east of the east curbline of S. Madison St. and [Formatted: Font color: Red

continuing easterly for a distance of 100 feet.
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ORDINANCE NUMBER 23-

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND CHAPTER SIX OF THE MUNICIPAL CODE
OF THE CITY OF WAUPUN ENTITLED “TRAFFIC CODE.”

THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WAUPUN, DO ORDAIN:

SECTION 1: Section 6.05(2)(a)(5) of the Waupun Municipal code entitled
“TWO HOUR PARKING LIMITS — South side of E Jefferson St” is amended to read
as follows:

(5) The south side of E. Jefferson St. from Madison St. to Drummond St.

SECTION 2: Section 6.05(2)(a) of the Waupun Municipal code entitled “TWO
HOUR PARKING LIMITS is amended to add the following subsection.:

(12) The south side of E. Jefferson St. beginning 38 feet east of the east
curbline of S. Madison St. and continuing easterly for a distance of 100 feet.

SECTION 3: This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect upon its passage
and publication as provided by law.

Enacted this day of , 2023.
Rohn W Bishop
Mayor
ATTEST:
Angela Hull

City Clerk



COMMON COUNCIL
CITY OF WAUPUN, WISCONSIN
ORDINANCE #

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND CHAPTERS 1, 3, 6, 7, 8, 10, 11, 16, 17 AND 18 OF THE MUNICIPAL CODE OF THE
CITY OF WAUPUN TO REMOVE FEES AND TO CREATE A FEE SCHEDULE

THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WAUPUN ORDAINS:

SECTION 1: Chapter 1 of the Municipal Code of the City of Waupun entitled GENERAL GOVERNMENT is amended and created
as follows:

1.24 ANNEXATIONS
1.24 (3) ANNEXATION FEE (Cr.#06-04) $156.00 Fee established annually by the Common Council on the Fee
Schedule to include:

SECTION 2: Chapter 3 of the Municipal Code of the City of Waupun entitled FINANCIAL PROCEDURE is amended and created

as follows:

3.03(5)(a)(4-5) CLAIMS AGAINST CITY.

4. All materials and supplies needed for the general operation of the City government and its departments, buildings and
equipment, provided that the cost of any such materials or supplies shall not exceed $500:00 a fee amount as established
annually by the Common Council on the Fee Schedule.

5. The repair of any equipment or buildings, provided the cost of such repair does not exceed $500.00 a fee amount as

established annually by the Common Council on the Fee Schedule.

3.11 ROOM TAX

3.11 (1) TAX IMPOSED. Pursuant to §66.0615(1m)(a), Wis. Stats., a tax is imposed on the privileges and service of
furnishing at retail rooms or lodging to transients by hotel keepers, motel operators and other persons furnishing
accommodations that are available to the public, irrespective of whether membership is required for the use of
accommodations. Such tax shall be assessed on a monthly bases at a rate ef75% as established annually by the Common
Council on the Fee Schedule of the gross receipts from such retail furnishing of rooms or lodging, with such tax due in
full by the 15" day of the month following assessment. Such tax shall not be subject to the selective sales tax imposed by
877.52(2)(a)1., Wis. Stats. All room tax revenues collected will be distributed to the Waupun Tourism Committee, or such
other Board, Committee, Commission or other legal entity designated by the Common Council from time to time, to be

used exclusively for tourism promotion and related expenses.

SECTION 3: Chapter 6 of the Municipal Code of the City of Waupun entitled TRAFFIC CODE is amended and created as follows:

6.05 PARKING LIMITATIONS


